(3)  2011 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $44 million in Transaction-
Related costs, $14 million net of tax and non-controlling interest portion.

Note: Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

TABLE 5

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Data (Unaudited)

   Corporate, Other and
   GAAP   NBCUniversal   Eliminations   Total

   Pro Forma
(in millions)   Corporate,   Corporate,
   Cable   Total   Other and   Pro Forma  Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Other and   Pro Forma   Total
   Communications   NBCU  Eliminations   Total   Adjustments(1)   NBCU   Adjustments(1)   Eliminations   Adjustments(1)   Pro Forma

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Revenue   $8,583   $638   ($19 )   $9,202   $4,278   $4,916   ($172 )   ($191 )   $4,106   $13,308

Operating costs and expenses   5,103   450   84   5,637   3,993   4,443   (186 )   (102 )   3,807   9,444

Operating cash flow   $3,480   $188   ($103 )   $3,565   $285   $473   $14   ($89 )   $299   $3,864

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Revenue   $9,084   $3,143   ($99 )  $12,128   $1,205   $4,348   ($44 )   ($143 )   $1,161   $13,289

Operating costs and expenses   5,335   2,685   42   8,062   1,167   3,852   (107 )   (65 )   1,060   9,122

Operating cash flow   $3,749   $458   ($141 )   $4,066   $38   $496   $63   ($78 )   $101   $4,167

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred January 1,
2010. This information is based on historical results of operations, adjusted for the effects of
acquisition accounting and eliminating the costs and expenses directly related to the
transaction, and is not necessarily indicative of what the results would have been had we
operated the businesses since January 1, 2010. Pro forma adjustments have been made for
the purpose of providing pro forma financial information based on current estimates and
currently available information, and are subject to revision based on final determinations of fair
value and the final allocation of purchase price to the assets and liabilities of the businesses
acquired.

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) NBCUniversal Segment Financial Data (Unaudited)

   2010   2011
   Pro Forma Combined

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Actual(2)   Pro Forma(3)   Combined(4)   Actual(2)   Pro Forma(3)   Combined(4)   Increase/(Decrease)

   Three
   Comcast   Three Months   Months   For the Period  Three Months
   Content  NBCUniversal   Ended   Ended   January 1 to   Ended
   Business   Businesses   March 31   March 31   January 28   March 31   $   %

Revenue
Cable Networks   $638   $1,145   $1,783   $1,632   $388   $2,020   $237   13.3 %
Broadcast Television   -   2,078   2,078   888   464   1,352   (726 )   (34.9 %)
Filmed Entertainment   -   1,061   1,061   622   353   975   (86 )   (8.2 %)
Theme Parks   -   82   82   68   27   95   13   16.1 %
Headquarters, other and eliminations   -   (88 )   (88 )   (67 )   (27 )   (94 )   (6 )   (5.4 %)
Total Revenue   $638   $4,278   $4,916   $3,143   $1,205   $4,348   ($568 )   (11.5 %)

Operating Cash Flow
Cable Networks   $188   $574   $762   $665   $152   $817   $55   7.2 %
Broadcast Television   -   (182 )   (182 )   35   (15 )   20   202   NM
Filmed Entertainment   -   (12 )   (12 )   (143 )   (3 )   (146 )   (134 )   NM
Theme Parks   -   (5 )   (5 )   33   8   41   46   NM
Headquarters, other and eliminations   -   (90 )   (90 )   (132 )   (104 )   (236 )   (146 )   NM
Total Operating Cash Flow   $188   $285   $473   $458   $38   $496   $23   4.9 %

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred January 1,
2010. This information is based on historical results of operations, adjusted for the effects of
acquisition accounting and eliminating the costs and expenses directly related to the
transaction, and is not necessarily indicative of what the results would have been had we
operated the businesses since January 1, 2010. Pro forma adjustments have been made for
the purpose of providing pro forma financial information based on current estimates and
currently available information, and are subject to revision based on final determinations of fair